To: San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors, LAFCO, et al

RE: Signed Save Barstow Cemetery Petition

Date: Petition Started, May 14th, 2020

Originator: Joe Gomez

Purpose: Maintenance of Barstow Mt. View Cemetery

January 16, 2024

To Whom This May Concern:

Below please find the link regarding the signed petition by 5,334 individuals.

https://www.change.org/savebarstowcemetery

Respectfully Submitted by: Friends of Barstow Cemetery Accountability Task Force.

Also, please note that Friends of Barstow Cemetery is comprised of approximately 1,000 individuals.

We look forward to continuing a mutually productive relationship with San Bernardino County Board of Supervisors and LAFCO.

Sincerely,

Friends of Barstow Cemetery Accountability Task Force